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6 August, 2005 
 
 

TO: Clearinghouse@wso.whs.mil 
 
CC: Robert.Meyer.CTR@osd.mil, Nathaniel.Sillin@wso.whs.mil, 
Robert.Dinsick@wso.whs.mil, Elizabeth.Bieri@wso.whs.mil, 
George.Delgado@wso.whs.mil, Aaron.Butler@wso.whs.mil  

 
FROM: BRAC Commission 
   
SUBJECT: Army Ammunition Plants. 

 
1.  In relation to the responses for Clearing House Tasker E0492 and E0492 ERATA, 
there were products listed for Kansas, Mississippi, Lone Star and Riverbank Army 
Ammunition Plants.  Please provide for each product at each installation the last year in 
which that product was produced at that installation, and the next year in which it is 
planned to be produced either at that installation or with another producer, and the 
planned length of that production run to include option years. 
  
2.  For Kansas, Mississippi, Lone Star and Riverbank, please note the current contract 
period to include option years for the operating contract at each plant 
 
 

Regards, 
 
 
R. Gary Dinsick 
Army Team Leader 
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